Specifically, the Company had previously reported investment property under IAS40, after an adjustment made for
financial reporting purposes for the impact of any accrued income, relocation incentives and unamortised rent
concessions that were also reported separately in the statement of financial position as distinct assets and liabilities,
so as to avoid any double counting in the valuation of property. For the year 2021 and in relation to the associated
comparative financial information, such accrued income, relocation incentives and unamortised rent concessions
are subsumed within the carrying value of investment property just prior to the latter’s remeasurement to its fair
value (rather than reported separately in the Company’s assets/liabilities). This change in practice achieves the
inclusion of all property value elements within the carrying amount of investment property, eliminating the need to
perform a financial reporting adjustment to the open market value as determined by the appraisal of the external
valuer.

The impact of the restatement on the statement of financial position for the year ended 31 December 2020, is
presented below:

Extracts from the statement of financial position: As
previously

reported

Effect of
restatement

As restated

€ € €

Non-current assets
Investment property - (note 17) 197.540.000 910.000 198.450.000
Prepayments and other assets (note 20) 730.307 (616.082) 114.225

Current assets
Prepayments and other assets (note 20) 918.616 (651.351) 267.265

Non - current liabilities
Trade and other payables (note 26) (2.008.133) 156.434 (1.851.699)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (note 26) (2.392.432) 200.999 (2.191.433)
Net impact on statement of financial position -

As
previously

reported

Effect of
restatement

As restated

€ € €

Impact on:

Current assets per statement of financial position 11.940.030 (651.351) 11.288.679
Non-current assets per statement of financial position 198.688.991 293.918 198.982.909
Current liabilities per statement of financial position (11.401.136) 200.999 (11.200.137)
Non-current liabilities per statement of financial position (109.524.207) 156.434 (109.367.773)

29

THE MALL OF CYPRUS (MC) PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2021

4. Significant accounting policies (continued)

The above retrospective restatements do not have any impact on the statement of comprehensive income,
statement of cashflows and statement of changes in equity and do not impact the Company’s net assets and net
equity as of 31 December 2020. The statement of financial position as of 1 January 2020 remains unaffected, hence
a third balance sheet has not been presented.

5. New accounting pronouncements

Standards issued but not yet effective